Technical Data
Data Sheet N0126, Rev. E
30KPA SERIES
30KPA SERIES GLASS PASSIVATED
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Notes: 1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above TA = 25°C per Fig. 2.
2. Mounted on copper pad area of 0.8” × 0.8” (20 × 20mm)
3. 8.3ms single half sine wave, or equivalent square, duty cycle=4 pulses per minute maximum.

T
IT(MA)
MAXMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP
VC(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
IR(uA)
30KPA28A 30KPA28CA 28 31.3 50 50 606 5000
30KPA30A 30KPA30CA 30 33.5 50 55.2 548.9 5000
30KPA33A 30KPA33CA 33 36.9 50 58.5 517.2 5000
30KPA36A 30KPA36CA 36 40.2 50 61.8 490.3 5000
30KPA39A 30KPA39CA 39 43.6 20 67.2 450.9 2000
30KPA42A 30KPA42CA 42 46.9 10 72 420.8 1000
30KPA43A 30KPA43CA 43 48 10 73 415.1 1000
30KPA45A 30KPA45CA 45 50.3 5 77.4 391.5 250
30KPA48A 30KPA48CA 48 53.6 5 81.6 371.3 150
30KPA51A 30KPA51CA 51 57 5 86.4 350.7 50
30KPA54A 30KPA54CA 54 60.3 5 91.4 331.5 20
30KPA58A 30KPA58CA 58 64.8 5 92.4 327.9 20
30KPA60A 30KPA60CA 60 67 5 102 297.1 15
30KPA64A 30KPA64CA 64 71.5 5 104 291.3 10
30KPA66A 30KPA66CA 66 73.7 5 107 283.2 10
30KPA70A 30KPA70CA 70 78.2 5 109 278 10
30KPA71A 30KPA71CA 71 79.3 5 111.5 271.7 10
30KPA72A 30KPA72CA 72 80.4 5 114 265.8 10
30KPA75A 30KPA75CA 75 83.8 5 119.4 253.8 10
30KPA78A 30KPA78CA 78 87.1 5 129 234 10
30KPA84A 30KPA84CA 84 93.8 5 139.2 217.7 10
30KPA90A 30KPA90CA 90 100.5 5 146.4 207 10
30KPA96A 30KPA96CA 96 107.2 5 156 194.2 10
30KPA102A 30KPA102CA 102 113.9 5 165.6 183 10
30KPA108A 30KPA108CA 108 120.6 5 175.2 172.9 10
30KPA120A 30KPA120CA 120 134 5 194.4 155.9 10
30KPA132A 30KPA132CA 132 147.4 5 213 142.3 10
30KPA144A 30KPA144CA 144 160.8 5 223.2 135.8 10
30KPA150A 30KPA150CA 150 167.6 5 233.4 129.8 10
30KPA156A 30KPA156CA 156 174.3 5 245 123.7 10
30KPA160A 30KPA160CA 160 178.7 5 252.6 120 10
30KPA168A 30KPA168CA 168 187.7 5 272.4 111.2 10
30KPA170A 30KPA170CA 170 189.9 5 275 110.2 10
30KPA180A 30KPA180CA 180 201.1 5 290.4 104.3 10
30KPA198A 30KPA198CA 198 221.2 5 319.8 94.7 10
30KPA216A 30KPA216CA 216 241.3 5 348.6 86.9 10
30KPA240A 30KPA240CA 240 268.1 5 387 78.3 10
30KPA258A 30KPA258CA 258 288.2 5 416.4 72.8 10
30KPA260A 30KPA260CA 260 290.4 5 416 72.8 10
30KPA270A 30KPA270CA 270 301.6 5 436.2 69.5 10
30KPA280A 30KPA280CA 280 312.8 5 464 65.3 10
30KPA288A 30KPA288CA 288 321.7 5 469.9 64.5 10
30KPA300A 30KPA300CA 300 333 5 483 62 10
30KPA350A 30KPA350CA 350 389 5 564 53 10
30KPA400A 30KPA400CA 400 444 5 644 46 10
Technical Data
Data Sheet N0126, Rev. E
30KPA SERIES
Ratings and Characteristics Curves